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e
IR WIRAl/ PRASAR BHARATI
AR BT P AT TIRF/ INDIA'S PUBLIC SERVICE BROADCASTER
STETIATON FETFIERTe/DIRECTORATE GENERAL: ALL INDIA RADIO
Aot ok Re e JTHEEm Waq, dwe anf, ¢ faweit-110001
P & D UNIT, AKASHVANI BHAWAN, SANSAD MARG, NEW DELHI-110001
[F9 STHT/PURCHASE SECTION]

Dated: 24.03 .2023

Corrigendum/ Addendum-II to NIT-45/2023

The following amendment / extension for the tender mentioned below are hereby

authorized-

1. Tender No:.12(87)11'20K‘N!20231'686!‘D(P-S)Cell: Supply of 20kW Digital Compatible (HD

Radio & DRM+) VHF FM Solid-state MOSFET technology based broadcast transmitter in
(1+1) configuration with automatic changeover unit and associated equipments/items.

2. Tender No:.12(88)1f10KWI2023!687!D(P-S)CeII: Supply of 10kW Digital Compatible (HD

Radio & DRM+) VHF FM Solid-state MOSFET technology based broadcast transmitter in
(1+1) configuration with automatic changeover unit and associated equipments/items.

'Extension of tender submission / opening dates:

e

sl

No.

Tender Ref.
No.

Tender
Opening Date
(Online)

Tender
Submission Date

Description of Stores (Online)

FOR READ FOR READ

No.12(87)
1/20KW/2
023/686/
D(P-
S)Cell

Supply of 20kW
Digital Compatible
(HD Radio & DRM+)
VHF FM Solid-state
MOSFET technology
based broadcast
transmitter in  (1+1)
configuration with
automatic
changeover unit and
associated
equipments/items.

10.04.2023
(03:00 PM)

23.03.2023
(02:30 PM

10.04.2023
(02:30 PM)

23.03.2023
(03:00 PM)

No.12(88)
110KW/2
023/687/
D(P-
S)Cell

Supply of 10kW
Digital Compatible
(HD Radio & DRM+)
VHF FM Solid-state
MOSFET technology
based broadcast
transmitter in  (1+1)
configuration with
automatic
changeover unit and
associated
equipments/items.

23.03.2023
(03:00 PM)

11.04.2023
(03:00 PM)

23.03.2023
(02:30 PM

11.04.2023
(02:30 PM)
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All other terms and conditions will be as per tender document and remain unchanged.

NOTE:
i The bid forms, General Instructions to Bidders and other details including amendments/
changes can be viewed/ downloaded from the website http://prasarbharati.eproc.in.

ii. Tender notice is also available on the Prasar Bharati website www.prasarbharati.qov.in
- (using the link: Tender) and CPP PORTAL on website http://eprocure.gov.in.
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P HeNAaIPd 37TRIETN/ for Director General: All India Radio

E-mail: depurchase@prasarbharati.gov.r‘n
: depurchase@prasarbharati.qov.in
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