



## प्रसार भारती/ PRASAR BHARATI भारत का लोक सेवा प्रसारक/ INDIA'S PUBLIC SERVICE BROADCASTER आकाशवाणी महानिदेशालय/DIRECTORATE GENERAL: ALL INDIA RADIO योजना और विकास एकक आकाशवाणी भवन, संसद मार्ग,नई दिल्ली-110001 P & D UNIT, AKASHVANI BHAWAN, SANSAD MARG, NEW DELHI-110001 [क्रय अनुभाग/PURCHASE SECTION]

No. 1(89)1/NIT-45/2023/D(P)/ 55

Dated: 24.03 .2023

## Corrigendum/ Addendum-II to NIT-45/2023

The following amendment / extension for the tender mentioned below are hereby authorized-

- Tender No: .12(87)1/20KW/2023/686/D(P-S)Cell: Supply of 20kW Digital Compatible (HD Radio & DRM+) VHF FM Solid-state MOSFET technology based broadcast transmitter in (1+1) configuration with automatic changeover unit and associated equipments/items.
- Tender No: 12(88)1/10KW/2023/687/D(P-S)Cell: Supply of 10kW Digital Compatible (HD Radio & DRM+) VHF FM Solid-state MOSFET technology based broadcast transmitter in (1+1) configuration with automatic changeover unit and associated equipments/items.

## Extension of tender submission / opening dates:

SI. No.	Tender Ref. No.	Description of Stores	Tender Submission Date (Online)		Tender Opening Date (Online)	
			FOR	READ	FOR	READ
1	No.12(87) 1/20KW/2 023/686/ D(P- S)Cell	Supply of 20kW Digital Compatible (HD Radio & DRM+) VHF FM Solid-state MOSFET technology based broadcast transmitter in (1+1) configuration with automatic changeover unit and associated equipments/items.	23.03.2023 (02:30 PM	10.04.2023 (02:30 PM)	23.03.2023 (03:00 PM)	10.04.2023 (03:00 PM)
2.	No.12(88) 1/10KW/2 023/687/ D(P- S)Cell	Supply of 10kW Digital Compatible (HD Radio & DRM+) VHF FM Solid-state	23.03.2023 (02:30 PM	11.04.2023 (02:30 PM)	23.03.2023 (03:00 PM)	11.04.2023 (03:00 PM

24/3/2023

## All other terms and conditions will be as per tender document and remain unchanged.

NOTE:

The bid forms, General Instructions to Bidders and other details including amendments/ changes can be viewed/ downloaded from the website http://prasarbharati.eproc.in.

Tender notice is also available on the Prasar Bharati website www.prasarbharati.gov.in (using the link: Tender) and CPP PORTAL on website http://eprocure.gov.in.

(पी. के. ठाकुर / P. K. Thakur)

उप महा निदेशक (अभि.) / Dy. Director General (Engg.) कृते महानिदेशक आकाशवाणी / for Director General: All India Radio E-mail: depurchase@prasarbharati.gov.in

: depurchase@prasarbharati.gov.in